Event 1 Women 18-24: 2-Mile Cable Open Water

18-24 USMS:
Comp#

1 21

2 130

3 127

Event 1 Women 25-29: 2-Mile Cable Open Water

25-29 USMS:
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Event 1 Women 30-34: 2-Mile Cable Open Water

51
122
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43
136
171

30-34 USMS:
1 16
2 20
3 129
4 128

Event 1 Women 35-39: 2-Mile Cable Open Water

35-39 USMS:
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Event 1 Women 40-44: 2-Mile Cable Open Water

17
41
140
72
62
164

40-44 USMS:
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121
50
40
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66
78
167

2006 USMS 2-Mile Cable National Championship

41:36.03

Name

Heinrich, Monica
Walter, Nicole
Kane, Brigid

39:51.99
McGrath, Jackie
Hamill, Blake
Wagner, Jaclyn
Lewis, Jennifer
Hawley, Kate
Steele, Sabrina

41:05.48
Sukduang, Katrina
Green, Lauren
Ferguson, Corrina
Wilson, Stephanie

42:06.00

Williams, Heidi
Franklin, Becky
Yankosky, Karen
Robbins-Patton, Jeanne
McMurray, Cheryl
Meginn, Anita

43:06.00

Van Horn Pate, Val
Jenkins, Kate
Cleary, Kelly
Robbins, Amy
Jones, Laura
Jaeger, Kathleen
Germaine, Maryann
Labieniec, Paula
Reithmaier, Barbara

R

Age

23
23
20

R
25
26
25
26
26
29

R
34
30
34
31

R
37
38
35
39
38
39

R
43
42
4
43
40
43
41
44
41

1997
Team
CURL
VMST
RMST

2003

UNAT
NYAC
NCMS
NCMS
NCMS
UNAT

2002
UNAT
UNAT
NEM
UNAT

2005
NCMS
SQST
UNAT
UNAT
UNAT
UNAT

1990
VMST
VMST
SQST

UNAT
UNAT
UNAT
FAAT
SQST

UNAT

Seed Time
20:00.00
23:42.00
23:00.00

25:00.00
21:50.00
21:00.00
24:00.00
25:00.00
NT

NT

20:00.00
23:18.00
23:00.00

NT

23:00.00
25:00.00
32:00.00
28:00.00
33:00.00

21:00.00
25:00.00
23:00.00
25:00.00
26:00.00
25:00.00
29:03.00
40:00.00
35:00.00

Finals Time
46:19.96
51:19.23
51:23.88

49:02.39
49:11.53
49:47.40
55:42.32
56:48.71
1:03:36.76

45:09.31
46:28.36
52:43.89
52:49.82

45:24.16
52:01.03
53:41.41
55:01.90
1:02:28.46
1:18:23.05

47:49.40
52:05.26
52:16.35
53:54.14
57:10.80
59:38.99
59:45.18
1:02:22.87
1:15:48.76



2006 USMS 2-Mile Cable National Championship

Event 1 Women 45-49: 2-Mile Cable Open Water

45-49 USMS: 45:43.35 R 2001

1 132 Levine, Sara 48 MACM 24:00.00 49:37.03

2 123 Miller, Patrica 45 VMST 22:00.00 50:00.27

3 34 Batchelor, Robin 48 NCMS 22:30.00 51:07.49

4 42 Kennedy, Linda 45 UNAT 24:00.00 54:27.97

5 139 Stevenson, Heather 46 VMST 25:00.00 55:26.20

6 151 Swanson, Susan 46 UNAT 28:00.00 59:58.64

7 145 Devanny, Patty 47 MARY 26:00.00 1:02:16.75
8 163 Leh, Karen 48 LAMS 33:00.00 1:07:00.14
9 172 Doggett, Suzanne 48 UNAT NT 1:09:31.81

Event 1 Women 50-54: 2-Mile Cable Open Water

50-54 USMS: 44:56.43 R 2000

1 24 Bennett, Lisa 50 SQST 21:00.00 49:05.55

2 32 Loftus-Charley, Shirley 54 VMST 22:00.00 49:25.56

3 147 Umbdenstock, Kathy 54 VMST 27:00.00 54:49.94
4 56 Field, Mary 51 ADMS 26:00.00 1:03:56.49
5 166 Tynan, Tracy 51 VMST 33:10.00 1:06:19.46

Event 1 Women 55-59: 2-Mile Cable Open Water

55-59 USMS: 46:23.20 R 2004

1 124 Gault, Terry Sue 55 VMST 22:10.00 50:04.62
2 126 Barry, Marcia 57 VMST 23:00.00 52:08.88
3 47 Haines, Andrea 58 DCM 24:50.00 55:24.60

Event 1 Women 60-64: 2-Mile Cable Open Water

60-64 USMS: 58:16.15 R 1997

1 44 Svenson, Ann 60 DCM 24:00.00 56:37.37

2 64 Meyers, Susan 64 ISF 28:00.00 1:04:11.98
3 75 Rapp, Fredricka 62 UNAT 35:00.00 1:15:54.68

Event 1 Women 65-69: 2-Mile Cable Open Water
65-69 USMS: 1:00:54.2 R 2002
1 55 Jordan, Betsy 69 SDSM 26:00.00 1:01:39.66

Event 1 Women 70-74: 2-Mile Cable Open Water
70-74 USMS: 1:08:09.0 R 2005
1 144 Brown, Nancy 70 MARY 26:00.00 1:00:33.65



2006 USMS 2-Mile Cable National Championship

Event 1 Men 18-24 2-Mile: Cable Open Water

18-24 USMS:
1 111
2 110
3 113
4 19
5 52

42:49.00

Chiles, Justin
Craddock, Brian
Bassler, Christopher
Charley, Craig
Thomasian, Aram

R

23
22
24
23
20

Event 1 Men 25-29: 2-Mile Cable Open Water

25-29 USMS:
1 112
2 12
3 33
4 27

39:36.39
Burkhardt, Justin
Baxter, Matthew
Medei, Steve
Porco, Filippo

R

26
27
29
28

Event 1 Men 30-34: 2-Mile Cable Open Water

30-34 USMS:
1 14
2 11
3 23
4 45
5 68

38:32.00
Summerlin, Daniel
Hicks, Brian

Su, Billy

Woodall, Jeff
Garcia, Ricardo

R

34
30
32
33
31

Event 1 Men 35-39: 2-Mile Cable Open Water

35-39 USMS:
1 117
2 31
3 118
4 53
5 159

41:11.49

Geiszler, Andrew
Breza, Scott
MacDonald, Bruce
Breza, Paul
Haynes, Hylton

R

37
35
35
39
35

1990
AAMS
VMST
BMS
VMST
RMST

1992

CURL
UNAT
UNAT
NCMS

1988

VMST
UNAT
NCMS
UNAT
NCMS

2002

FXCM
UNAT
UNAT
UNAT
UNAT

17:15.00
16:30.00
17:55.00
NT

25:00.00

17:53.00
NT

22:00.00
21:00.00

NT
NT
20:40.00
24:00.00
30:00.00

20:00.00
21:30.00
20:00.00
26:00.00
30:27.00

42:00.81
42:38.53
46:28.90
46:52.86
54:49.61

42:32.41
43:52.55
47:37.67
51:20.37

44:27.99
45:07.73
47:55.35
54:55.48
1:00:21.60

47:00.33
49:17.70
49:40.07
52:10.04
1:07:18.67



2006 USMS 2-Mile Cable National Championship

Event 1 Men 40-44: 2-Mile Cable Open Water

40-44 USMS: 41:14.68 R 2002

1 10 Stevenson, Chris 41 VMST NT 41:11.58

2 13 Jones, Rob 41 UNAT NT 42:40.94

3 114 Roberts, Courtney 44 SWOM 18:30.00 42:52.41
4 22 Bortell, Brian 43 VMST 20:30.00 46:27.57

5 153 Pierce, Ed 44 UNAT 29:00.00 55:40.87

6 134 Roerden, Jeffrey 44 NCMS 24:20.00 58:18.57

7 49 Holshouser, Boyce 44 NCMS 25:00.00 1:00:21.61
8 57 Kube, Marty 42 WTM 26:00.00 1:00:27.02
9 157 Lambert, James 40 UNAT 30:00.00 1:04:08.78
10 65 Garbini, Hernan 44 UNAT 29:00.00 1:07:49.97
- 119 Neikirk, John 41 UNAT 20:00.00 DQ

Event 1 Men 45-49: 2-Mile Cable Open Water

45-49 USMS: 41:45.00 R 2005

1 15 Shiels, Russell 45 MARY NT 45:19.43

2 115 McFarland, Jim 48 VMST 19:25.00 47:03.61

3 25 Fetters, Matthew 45 UNAT 21:00.00 47:36.55

4 125 Haugh, John 45 UNAT 22:45.00 50:40.69

5 26 Kauffman, Jay 45 VMST 21:00.00 52:16.63

6 141 Yungk, Kevin 48 LAMS 25:00.00 54:52.87

7 61 Fairbairn, Edward 45 UNAT 28:00.00 56:43.68

8 152 Eubanks, John 45 UNAT 29:00.00 58:59.74

9 148 Braiman, Mark 49 NIAG 27:30.00 1:00:12.59
10 142 Anderson, Paul 49 UNAT 25:56.00 1:03:29.23
11 160 Kain, Phillip 49 LAMS 31:00.00 1:03:30.26
12 71 Rudin, Andrew 48 UNAT 32:00.00 1:03:51.09
13 60 Cariota, Tom 49 UNAT 28:00.00 1:12:59.48
14 169 Pugh, John 49 ANCM 45:00.00 1:52:57.17

Event 1 Men 50-54: 2-Mile Cable Open Water

50-54 USMS: 42:06.00 R 2004

1 120 Burley, Nick 51 MARY 20:23.00 49:57.07

2 39 Hernlen, Tracy 52 SQST 23:00.00 53:44.63

3 143 Biscos, Gilles 54 ACAM 26:00.00 56:45.93

4 150 Drum, Duffy 51 VMST 28:00.00 58:42.68

5 46 Sultzer, Robb 54 UNAT 24:00.00 1:00:59.86
6 63 Craddock, Howard 53 VMST 28:00.00 1:02:30.26
7 162 Callan, Thomas 53 VMST 32:00.00 1:08:25.14



2006 USMS 2-Mile Cable National Championship

Event 1 Men 55-59: 2-Mile Cable Open Water

55-59 USMS: 47:13.20 R 2002

1 18 Laughlin, Terry 55 ADMS NT 47:00.57

2 133 McDonald, James 56 AMSC 24:00.00 52:10.00

3 38 Fisher, Bruce 57 DCM 23:00.00 53:06.31

4 30 Macionis, Bob 57 UNAT 21:28.00 53:38.87

5 36 Wallace, Richard 58 GSM 22:30.00 57:35.21

6 67 Cornell, Tom 58 SYSM 30:00.00 1:00:16.45
7 69 Knarr, William 58 UNAT 30:00.00 1:01:36.19
8 58 Heavey, George 59 UNAT 27:00.00 1:01:55.25
9 155 Aitcheson, Bob 59 WMS 30:00.00 1:08:42.41
10 73 Joseph, Ralph 59 UNAT 33:00.00 1:15:57.66
11 168 Blaylock, Raymond 58 UNAT 36:00.00 1:31:47.37

Event 1 Men 60-64: 2-Mile Cable Open Water

60-64 USMS: 47:47.00 R 2005

1 116 Braswell, Willis 61 DCM 20:00.00 47:54.72

2 28 Smith, Richard 60 GRIN 21:00.00 49:31.60

3 154 Stott, Mike 63 VMST 29:01.00 1:04:34.99
4 146 Keaton, Larry 62 SKY 26:00.00 1:07:03.37

Event 1 Men 65-69: 2-Mile Cable Open Water

65-69 USMS: 50:15.26 R 1999

1 37 Brown, Douglas 67 FACT 22:41.00 55:09.93

2 59 Lewis, Michael 66 GSM 27:00.00 1:02:27.30
3 161 Wolfe, Dallas 67 RIPM 31:00.00 1:30:23.83

Event 1 Men 70-74: 2-Mile Cable Open Water
70-74 USMS: 48:19.50 R 2002
1 76 Rapp, John 71 UNAT 35:00.00 1:10:21.92

Event 1 Men 75-79: 2-Mile Cable Open Water

75-79 USMS: 1:01:19.9 R 1989
1 48 Beach, Robert 75 SPM 25:00.00 1:01:04.57
2 74 McCulloch, David 75 VMST 33:00.00 1:11:08.80

Event 1 Men 80-84: 2-Mile Cable Open Water

80-84 USMS: 1:09:32.9 R 1995
1 156 Barnes, Calvin 82 VMST 30:00.00 1:16:04.23
2 77 Selden, Richard 84 UNAT 36:00.00 1:20:45.38

3 170 Whidden, Guy &3 UNAT 45:00.00 2:08:44.56



